FLH Ref. No.: 514413-3802.1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

7/9/03	

10255521 Lead the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

2. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Dr. Hansjörg Dietrich, 2) Dr. Christian Waldraff,

3) Dr. Lothar Willms, 4) Dr. Hermann Bieringer,

5) Dr. Christopher Rosinger, 6) Dr. Felix Thürwätcher, and

To the Honorable Commissioner o.

7) Dr. Thomas Auler

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

☐ Yes ⊠ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

1.

Assignment Security Agreement

Merger

Execution Date(s): Execution Date: Inventor 1) is February 3, 2000, Inventor 2) is February 4, 2000, Inventor 3)-4) is February 7, 2000, Inventor 5) February 8, 2000, Inventor 6) February 13, 2000, and Inventor 7) is February 10, 2000

Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH Name:

Internal Address:

13509 Berlin, Germany

Street Address: City, State Zip

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No

Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 9, 2003

Patent Application No.(s) filed

> Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

William F. Lawrence Name:

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP Internal Address:

Street Address:

745 FIFTH AVENUE

City:

NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10151

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

 \boxtimes

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320

Deposit account number: 50-0320

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Do not use this space

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Samuel H. Megerditchian

Name of Person Signing

September 9, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and document:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/2003 WABRHAM1 00000012 10659201

FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

00145867

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Hansjörg DIETRICH, Elsa-Brandström-Straße 13-15, 65830 Kriftel, Germany
- 2) Dr. Christian WALDRAFF, Glauburgstraße 85, 60318 Frankfurt, Germany
- 3) Dr. Lothar WILLMS, Königsteiner Straße 50, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Hermann BIERINGER, Eichenweg 26, 65817 Eppstein, Germany
- 5) Dr. Christopher ROSINGER, Am Hochfeld 33, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- Dr. Felix THÜRWÄCHTER, Kaiser-Friedrich-Promenade 21, 61348 Bad Homburg, Germany
- 7) Dr. Thomas AULER, Bonner Straße 15, 65812 Bad Soden, Germany

Citizenship: 1)-4), 6) + 7) German 5) British

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-13509 Berlin, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Phenylsulfonyl ureas, process for their preparation and their use as herbicides and plant growth regulators

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):		
1st: Janyon Milia	Date: 3.2.2000	
2nd: Print Walelaff	Date: <u>04.02.2000</u>	
3rd: Lime Marie	Date:014.07. 23999	
4th: Herman Siving	Date: 07.02.2000	
5th: Chintagen Right	Date: 08 . 62 . 2000	
6th: Filix Wicetter	Date: 13.02-2000	
7th: Mouas Mr	Date: 10-02. PATENT	
RECORDED: 09/09/2003	REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0011	